\H 415356
3

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥ FBC Engineering 2B81-633-7500
# FBC Judge 281-342-7366
FBC Purchasing www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
Contractor
Consultant
PROJECT:
West Airport Turn Lane @ SH 6 CHANGE ORDERNUMBER ............... o1
DATE . e 1/12/2018
PROJECT NUMBER .......veve v 13411
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR ..t $256,570.00
DVL Enterprises, LLC
4022 Cedar Forest CONTRACT DATE woiaiiiaimryaisviniio 08/06/2017
Kingwocd, Texas 77339 FBC PURCHASE QRDER NO ............. 153864

The contract is changed as follows:

Modify wheelchair ramp to match existing conditions, adjust estimated bid item quantities to actual quantities necessary to
complete the work and add 14 calendar days to the project duration for delays during relocation of a CenterPoint Gas Line

and time lost during Hurricane Harvey.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The OHgInal {CONTECY BRI xS s S B i S5

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ...,
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was ..........cc.oeceiveiimnivciinnneine i

The (Contract Sum) wili be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of .......... A SRR IR YR

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe ............cooociiiiiiiiiniiieiinn

$ $256,570.00 \/
......................... S $0.00

$ $256,570.00
e $ $4,817.60

$ $261,387.80 /

The Contract Time will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged by 14 days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

changed or [[] unchanged to 10/16/2017.

Authaorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR
J Stacy Sia inski, P.E.
3m JBC =
Richmg exas KD M
By:
aiure} " {s!gnatwe

2} /‘8 DATE

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable Robert E. Hebent
301 Jackson St., #719
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:
{signatura}
DATE: -

PAem\17229136\DocumentationtConstruction\13411_Waest_Airport_Rl_Tum_Lane\7-08....Change Orders\Change Orders\Drafts\W Airpont_13411_CO

#1.docx




West Airport @ SH& Right Turn LanefGlen Lake Dr. Cul-De-5ac
Fort Bend Mability Project fNo. 13411

. Change Order 1
Unit of
ltem JDescription Measure| Qty Total

Remave Type 7 Ramp (Including backfill to
surrounding grade} and Provide/Install Type
5 Ramp {Including All Modifications to
remaining Type 7 Ramp and Tie-in to

1 Existing Sidewalk) LS 1 $2,500.00

2 Over/Under Adjustment (See Attached) LS 1 $2,317.60

Total $4,817.60




1/9/2018

DVL Enterprises, LLC requests $2500.20 for the proposed changes to the sidewalk ramp at the
intersection of West Airport and Hwy 6. One section of ramp will be removed and filled with dirt. The
other ramp will remave the brick pavers, and relocate the brick paved section to serve both approaches
to the ramp. The electric ped buttons for the signals will remain in place. This work will require at least
3 mobilizations to the site to complete the work.

Respectfully,
Daniel Lee

DVL Enterprises, LLC



00°00B% 8 00008 8 00100 a1 {uve) 1evsen seayny ‘|1 sse) orof  LH
. *adid 81810000 PSXICJUEY [TRIsUl pue Bnlg youg 8 Buisng eacussy
00'0ve'ed 82 oo'ore's 8¢ 00°08% a1 {,¥Z) 1evsenuaggny f||| ssE10 940 *adiy @leiounny umEoEwmmJ 91
00"02ES 9e 00g9e oF [c00iS a1 gidap 01 01 G ‘Swalss Aayes yaues]| 5t
00°000°51% b 00°000°5H L 00°000'5 1 $1 wns ¢ *spens xoq -g%7 -2 401 1-AMd) __m..snmm_.__ ¥
sbeueiqg g

02'290°1.5% 00°Z18°2s [eyo) uoledald aug

00°98+$ 2ol 00" les 20l 00'ES 11 (pos/enum 2) sbuppep w Suding wawiaaey Buisowey| €l

00 08e’ LS 069 00'8/8 [ 00'2% 41 (pilog/anum &1} sBupjep % Sudiyg wowened Buisoway| 21
00°625% SeS LN TR 0Ls 00" LS 11 {Dnosenum .8) sbunien g Buiding wawened Buowsy]  LL
00'v6LS 118 ouvel 61 looris 41 (PauseqENUM ! sBupyep ¥ Budng Juaweanred Buaowsy| 0L
foosis 518 00’61 BL GO L3 Hov3 SIANJEWN JUBLUBARJ NOSIEY pazuoiaejey Bunsixg m>oEm_n_— 4]
00°028'cs 4t 0070ER'E 28 J00°0LS AS |euslew aseq pue aoeuns sjeydse Gugsixa Jo ssodsip pus m>oEwm_ k2]
00'60S% ' 007005 L 00'005% HOWa {sundap (Iy) s|9)u| -s2IMONNS PIO m:.__.,oEmm_ 4
00768924 1E£5 00°5e9E 125 00'G% Byl w@ng 1o seunb pue qing pauquon ‘eleiouo) PO Bumowsy] @
0T ECH'ES £ees 0008t s 000r$ A8 Buped! G

. 2do|3 10 SAEMAAIG ‘SHEMEDIS ‘JUsliBABd S]315uen pi0 Buinowsay

00°0$ o 00'CED | £51 0001$ AD moueg| ¥
foorser‘ss gle 00'5E8'2 £IE joo'ses AD |esodsi] pue usneaeoxs Aempecy]  ©

0000008 % L 00°CO0°DE 8 00Qoo'ce % s {suoneao yiog ‘@iol) Aep jo Wbk aup Bunedaigl €
Jcoraos ks I oo'eon’e z Joorcos'1e Hov3a ubigosforgl L

ucnedald AUS Y
Jlqel aold uun sseg|
Junouy AJquENTY 1oL pIg AmuEnn EXTEEET uondussag way oM
|euly PasiAeH pajEUNisy S0ld Hun 10 Jun wayy

SaUENY [Bulq
TIVEL "ON 1sloid Ayjgoin puag Ho4
Je5-3(-N7) A e USH/BURT UL WY § HS @ wodily 159



looosies G¥S 00°08L'E $ S¥S 00"+$ 41 sqino epaoucy o] 98
05'885' Le$ gy 000505 ¢ 158 007058 AS jlememg alaloucn & S8
00700418 L 00°002'L % Ll _oo.oo 15 48 {dwey oN } uosag swoeq pereaund) |  ¥E
00°000'8% b4 000008 $ ¥ {oco00'2s Hov3a dwey yay tzedAl] €€
¢0"000'02% oL 0000002 $ oL 00'0007T% HovV3 dey yoy 2adi)] &8
0C'000°2$ L 00°000°'2 § 1 00'000T% Hav3 dwey yay  adiy| e
_oo.oom_wa oe 00'005'Y ¢ 0g 00°051$ 41 njpueH |Hd odil] 0B
—co.mhm_mmw SGE 00'6.962 & 562 00'59% AS wdag g -usweney alaiouas) paoloyuisd| 62
—oo.ooo_hmw 05t a0oo0te  $ 05y 007098 AS yideq 2 -Juswaatd glasoucH peaucjuiey| 8¢
_oo.mvm_ﬁ 6006 00 000" $ g 00°005% NOL YOI Youj-g WUBLWBAR 8181oU0n eusyY XN 1oHt  Z8
loszsz 24 2005 00°08E'S % 144 00°SP LS NOL 301Ul youp-1 | (esey %orig) 9sincy) aseg ajalouos speydsy Xy oHf 52
00’086 vS 6% 000ES'y $ 62 00°0LLE NOL paziwEs Jo ( Z apein} Aunig awry] 2
oo.mmv.wm ¢80t aoegey'e b g8a'L 00'9% AS {o:0) yidaq g ‘vopEindiuew epeIBgng paz|iqelg awrn| v
fulaed @ apetbqng -
00'059°58 § 0005158 % __Eo 1 abeuzig

00°000°L% z 00004 $ N 00°005$ Hav3 lanog ajoyuepy Bugspey aceday oy oy €2
_co.ooo.—w c C0'000"1 8 [ —oo.ocmw Hov3a leaon sjoyuriy Bugekg ucyeas)3 Bunsnipy| 2€
_S.ooo.ww L oo00c'r  § 1 _8.8@.% HOovE 18] o, adAl prepuEst 1
_8.80.% L opooo'e $ L 100°000°e$ HOv3 () (L9} (d0H) (e} (0 sdAL) usuneal) pug feyegt 02
_oo.ooﬁm ¥l oronss  $ Pl 00°055% £ suoyuepg usAng xog Z%bf 6Bl
00065% 3 00'0S5 $ L Joorasss HOY2 leddmg pu7 ajaraunn 1sesald vej Bt
unoLuy Apueng —_— Anuenp 2Inseayy uonduossg wey "ON
feuiy pasiASY pajeugsg | eaud yup Jo nen wey

SIUBNT) [BUH
TTHEL ‘0N 1aloid Aljiqoy puag 1o4

2e$-3G-ND "IQ e UB|D/2UET WINL IYSN 9 HS @ Hodiy 1sam



000% o 0005k oe 00°5% 3 ((BADWLSI 404 1SCO JUN 10 %01 pus esm) 15
PUE Ygilng 40} 1803 JIUN 84} {0 %,09) J81UE] JUqed 81l pRaIcIeY
Jooosos 2 ologeisc) o 00°gzEY Ho¥3a (00°52£8% o a9l 1es aq ([eus a8 yoeg| 0%
‘593 LON LOOXL 8 834 LON) 5934 uoieoyddy (10N 1usiuf jo sojoN
00°005°L$ 005 ookat't lee 0y es AS {syipim SNOLBA ) [cNuos ucisolg Jof Bulppog]  BF
ue|dq UCUBARI] UOIN]O JS1RMLIIOLS "4
oo'6LFOL $ 00°0L2'6 [E10] {JuBuBULISd) 583IAS( |OUOD DIEI]
00000'ES ¢ 00°000°€ 2 00004 L4 HOV3a SUQUEDCT uayng ysnd jeubs uleasepad sieoopy|  BY
00063 :18 00°06 g1 00°5% HIv3 [[e1SUf 2 ysiwing - g-0-|| dA] sipxrep uawiaaed pazuojoaey| L¥
looooss ¥ 00008 v 00"00z$ HOv3 peddy wysiwnd|  9F
- TNG: PIosA (onsedowray ) | adh] sbupiew uawaaed peiosyey
00'005% I 00005 z 00'045e% Hov3 payddy ¥ ysiund} SF
-mouy ajgnog {onseidowsy]) | adA sBupprep Juswased paios|isy
00'008% 4 QG008 ¥ 00G0g% Hov3 peiddy g ysinng]  rr
-0l 91us (onselduniay 1} | odA | sBupepw juswaned pelosiied
00'90L° L% 84} OU'6rL 20) 00°2$ EN peyddy g yspuungl  s¥
-BIIOS/SHUM re(onseidouiau ) | odh | sBupiiep Juswaae ] pa1osliey
00°790°2% 689 00°21€'L scb fooes a7 payddygysiung| ¥
-PROS/BYUM 3| (onsejdousisyl ) | adA) shupep juswaned pajoajey
F00°050' LS ge5 Q0020’1 0ls 00'2% 41 panddypysiung] by
-PlIOS/eLUM 8 (onsejdounayl) | adh | sBupjiep JUSLUSAE PIdalieH
06'90CS 902 a0'¥6L 6L 00" LS d1 pajddyg ysiing-payseqanum|  OF
< {onsedounay 1) | adf) sBuppepy Juswsie pazUoaa)oy
000085 [A 00°008 2 00°00v$ HOV3 NEISY % Using -(pejunopy puncisy) subis wnuiny| 68
jaueuiad ~sadaa(g [oauc) aiges] 3|
00rois'e $ ooroLe'e [e10) (Areodwial) san1aa(] [OUOD JLRI|
00°0C0'ES € 00000 e 00000 L% HINGRHN (suoddns| 8¢
pue ‘gbeufis Arerodwer sieubis'siygl)’sauca’sjaued 'sepeEoLIRg SpRol
00°0/9% o 000.8 0/8 00" L% 41 pasoway g paddy -poysing| ZE
(Blaeanalusy) ploS/euUA & SBUBMEN JUSWaARd SUOZ IO
0o0% - Lesodws ) -sa0i1naQ |04u0) S18RIL °d
orego’ser  § 00°206'1E1 (o} Bulked w apeiBqng
JUNCY Rpueng Anueny AINSeIR wonduosa we "ON
Jeut pesiaay JE0L pig psjewnsy 89Lig HUN jouun el asi LT

s3nnueny [eu4
TTHET "ON 322loud Ajigoy puag JJod
IBG-3(1-N7 I 8. UB[D/SuE] winl IS 9 HS @ Lodiy 159



09°21EC  $ |09'288'8528 00045'952
(00'009't) $ | 00°866'L $ 00'86S'E $ SWia} YoM BIIXT . "D
0045 gjooozz'oz S 00'g9L'oe $ UB]d UOIUSARI UoNN|jOd J2IBMULIOLS 4
orepl'l  §J006IY0L 00°042°6 $ 18UBLLIa ~S3TIAS(Q |041U0D Dijjel] '3
* $ | 00028t $ 00°048°c $ Keiodwa | -sa01nag jou0D JyeI] "
oposs’e  $ | OP'E99'GEL  $ 00°206°LEL  § Buiaed % apesbqns "9
00°008 $ | 000s9'sE $ 00°0sL'sE  § abeureig ‘g
(o8'vps't) $|oz90'ls § 00ZL9'2Es S juoiedaid auis "y
unuapufn
JBAG
- 00'866'L $ 00'865°E $ [B10L SWal| HIOM ENix3
00°0% 0 00°00S'L $ 05 00°0€3 HNOH (dH /528 swnwiuy) JeayO aoead uuoyunf 09
00°0$ 0 0000t $ L 00°001$ ST uononsuon) Buiplosay ospipl 65
00'866'L$ 999 00°866' $ 999 00'ES HOV3 lgjpwelq | ‘usweaned Bunsixg oju Buljmoqg| 89
SWIB}| YIOM BIIXT ., "D
00'ozz'oz $ 00°esL'oz S S[B]0] UB|d UOIUBAaI UOIIN||04 J21BMLULIOIS
00°000'8+$ € o0o000'8t  $ € 00°000°9% HINOW {D0D'9% -PIA "UIN) SoUBUBIUBN puR UoloBdsUl dddMmS]  4S
0003 0 00'0¢ $ 0z 0013 41 (jerowal Jo} 1500 HUN JO 9%0F puef 95
‘uoilejjelsul pue YsIwng 104 1S00 JIun Jo 9,09 g adA | ) weq saljl4 ooy
000L$ 1 00’0l $ 1 00°01L$ HOV3 (leAowal 10} 1SOD JIUN JO %40p PUE UOHE|BISUI PUB UsSILINg 10) 1800f G5
: wun Jo 2,09 ‘sbeg |aaeig) ‘sis|u) || abelg 104 ) Jauleg UOKOBIOI 18Ul
000L$ 3 00’0t $ i 000L$ S (fenowal 10} 1500 JUN JO %0 PUE ‘Uone|eisull  ¥S
PUB YSILIN} 10§ }S00 IUN JO ©, 09) SBINIONIIS INOYSBAA YONU | 81a1ouo)
00°0$ 0 oo'eLt $ ZLL 00°L$ AS (lenowal 10} 1800 Jun JO ©, O PUe ‘ucHeyelsul pue ysiuinyl €S
104 1802 JiUN JO 9,09 300y~ L adA|) $5092y UORONIISUOS) POZIIEIS
00°05% S 00'0s $ S 0004$ HOV3 (jernowel) 2%
10} 1500 1IUN JO 940 PUB ‘UONE|BISUI PUB YSILING 104 1SGD JUN J0 2400
unowy Ajueny je101 pig Ajuenp ainseapy uondisasag way "ON
jeuiy pasinay pajewnsy aolid uun jo yup way

s3ljIuENY [BUl4
TTVET "ON 123[01d AljIqow puag 1io4
285-9@-{ND 4@ e ud|g/eue] wing WY 9 HS @ 1oddy 159



